
Note:  All matters listed within the Consent agenda have been distributed to each Commissioner for reading and study, are 
considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion of the BOCC with no separate discussion.  If separate discussion is 
desired, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the Administrative Services Coordinator’s Agenda by 
request of a Commissioner. 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 

GRANT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
TUESDAY, MAY 22, 2007 

 
 
 
COMMISSIONERS’ OFFICE: 

 
Commissioners Office Vouchers 
 
Request from the Ephrata Youth Assets for the County’s contribution of $2,800.00 
budgeted in the 2007 budget. 
 
Form from the State of Washington Department of Community, Trade and Economic 
Development (CTED) to designate Grant County Economic Development Council (EDC) 
as the Associate Development Organization for Grant County that will coordinate 
economic development services under contract with CTED. 
 
Agreement to use county property for public purpose between Grant County and the 
Sage n’ Sun Festival to be held June 7 through June 10, 2007. 
 
 
MACC 
 
Request for signature on a Washington State Military Department Amendment to 
contract No. E07-050 A – Reissue, which will change the expiration date to September 
30, 2007 and contract amount to $151,272.00. 
 
 
GRANT MENTAL HEALTHCARE/ NEW HOPE 
 
Request for signature to a DSHS Domestic Violence Emergency Shelter and Advocacy 
Contract Amendment No. 0663-95297-02 to reallocate budget. 
 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES 
 
Recommendation to approve the request of the Clerk’s Office to hire Janet Greenwalt in 
the Deputy Clerk II position and setting the starting wage. 
 
 
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
 
Ordinance increasing the handling fee on NSF Checks for the public hearing that was 
held on May 2, 2007 at 1:30 pm. 
 



CONSENT AGENDA 
PAGE NO. 2 
 

 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
 
Request to purchase a Desktop Computer in the amount of $1,500.00 with funding from 
an Emergency Management Preparedness Assistance Grant (Contract No. E07-105). 
 
 
FAIRGROUNDS 
 
Request from the Grant County Fair Association for approval of the Grant County Fair’s 
Emergency Procedures 


